

Certificate of Service

The undersigned certifies that the original of the attached CONSENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER, In the Matter of: Ryan Smith and Noah Smith; Docket No.: CWA-10-2024-0020, was filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk and served on the addressees in the following manner on the date specified below:

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the document was emailed to:

Patrick B. Johnson, Assistant Regional Counsel Office of Regional Counsel U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10 Alaska Operations Office 222 West 7th Avenue, #19 Anchorage, Alaska 99513-7588 johnson.patrick@epa.gov

Further, the undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the aforementioned document was emailed to:

Lawrence V. Albert Attorney at Law P.O. Box 200934 Anchorage, Alaska 99520 albertl@alaska.net

Ryan Smith P.O. Box 872725 Wasilla, Alaska 99687 alaskaconstruction1@gmail.com

Noah Smith P.O. Box 87285 Wasilla, Alaska 99687 noahblankenship47@gmail.com

DATED this _____ day of _____, 2024.

DANIEL MAUL Regional Hearing Clerk EPA Region 10

In the Matter of: Ryan Smith and Noah Smith Docket Number: CWA-10-2024-0020 Certificate of Service Page 1 of 1 U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155 Seattle, Washington 98101